IEEE POWER & ENERGY SOCIETY / SWITCHGEAR COMMITTEE

Power & Energy Society™
CHAIR VICE CHAIR SECRETARY/TREASURER STANDARDS COORDINATOR TCPC
T. W. (Ted) Olsen Paul B. Sullivan Todd Irwin Michael Wactor Amy Rowell
Siemens Industry, Inc. DuPont Alstom Grid Powell Electrical Systems, Inc. Eaton Corporation

7000 Siemens Road
Wendell, NC 27591

919

t.olsen@ieee.org

— 365 - 2208

34 Equestrian Drive
Cassatt, SC 29032

803 — 424 — 8373
paul.b.sullivan@ieee.org

2306 South Point Road
Belmont, NC 29710

704 — 825 — 2695 x11
amywrowell@eaton.com

One Power Lane
Charleroi, PA 15022
816 — 866 — 4478
todd.irwin@ieee.org

8550 Mosley Drive
Houston, TX 77075
713 — 948 — 4918

mwactor@ieee.org

SUBCOMMITTEE CHAIRS

ADSCOM (ADMINISTRATIVE SUBCOMMITTEE)

Paul B. Sullivan

ERP (EDUCATION RECOGNITION, AND PUBLICATIONS)

John Webb
ABB Inc.

2300 Mechanicsville Road

Florence, SC 29501
843 — 413 — 4787

jewebb@ieee.org

HVCB (HIGH VOLTAGE CIRCUIT BREAKERS)

Mauricio Aristizabal
ABB Inc.

217 Carnegie Place.
Pittsburgh, PA 15208
724 — 719 — 4258
m.aristizabal@ieee.org

HVF (HIGH VOLTAGE FUSES)

Dr. John G. Leach

Consultant - Hi-Tech Fuses

4461 16th Street PL, NE
Hickory, NC 28601
828 — 256 — 3744
j.0.leach@ieee.org

HVS (HIGH VOLTAGE SWITCH)

Carl D. Reigart

Hubbell Power Systems / USCO

8100 Churchill Ave.
Leeds, AL 35094
205 - 699 — 0878
creigart@ieee.or

LVSD (Low VOLTAGE SWITCHGEAR DEVICES)

Allan Morse

Morse Ventures, Inc.
3 Holly Ridge Court
Arden, NC 28704
828 — 777 — 8531

mailto:allanmorse@ieee.org

RODE (RECLOSERS AND OTHER DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT)

Nenad Uzelac
G&W Electric

305 W. Crossroads Pkwy

Bolingbrook, I1L60440
708-297-3733
nuzelac@ieee.org

SA (SWITCHGEAR ASSEMBLIES)

Doug Edwards
Siemens Industry, Inc.
7000 Siemens Road
Wendell, NC 27591

919 — 365 - 2337
doug.edwards@ieee.org

IMMEDIATE PAST CHAIR
Ken Edwards

Bonneville Power Admin.

TESM/AMPN-2, POB 491

Vancouver, WA 98666
360 — 418 - 8204
k.s.edwards@ieee.or!

Date: 21-Sept-2015

Attn: Switchgear Committee

Subject: TCPC Activity

Dear Fellow Switchgear Committee Members:

Due to recent construction activity at my new job in the Eaton Belmont
Test Lab, | will be unable to attend this fall's IEEE meeting in San Diego,
CA. Since | will be absent, | would like to submit a report on our latest
activity. Last year our committee reviewed papers for the IEEE PES
General Meeting held in Denver, CO. Ted Olsen and | traveled to the
IEEE PES General Meeting for the event.

This year, we are currently reviewing papers for the IEEE PES T&D
Conference & Exposition to be held in Dallas, Texas on May 2, 2016, so
we will be reviewing papers for two conferences a year instead of one.

We received four papers to be reviewed for IEEE PES T&D conference.

Twenty members of our committee graciously agreed to be reviewers for
the papers. | appreciate the assistance you have given during this
process.

We have requested updates for one of the four papers that we reviewed,
and we are still reviewing a second paper. The reviews for this paper
must be submitted by September 28, 2015.

Thank you to everyone that aided in this process. | hope to see our
database of authors and reviewers continue to grow. Please remember
that reviewers do not have to be members or our committee.

| look forward to seeing all of you next at the Spring IEEE Meeting in
Hilton Head, SC.

Amy W. Rowell
TCPC

WEBSITE : http://www.ewh.ieee.org/soc/pes/switchgear/index.htm
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